RESOLUTION 2024-151 OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FORT COLLINS MAKING AN APPOINTMENT TO THE BOARD OF THE DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

- A. The Downtown Development Authority Board of Directors has a vacancy due to the resignation of Dwight Hall in October 2024.
- B. The qualifications to serve on the Board are set out in Colorado Revised Statutes Section 31-25-806 and City Code Section 2-462, and the Council finds that the proposed appointee below meets these qualifications.
- C. The City Council desires to make an appointment to fill this vacancy on the Board of Directors of the Downtown Development Authority.

In light of the foregoing recitals, which the Council hereby makes and adopts as determinations and findings, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FORT COLLINS that the following named person is hereby appointed to fill the open vacancy on the Board of Directors of the Downtown Development Authority with a term to begin and expire as noted below next to the appointee's name:

Downtown Development Authority Board

Appointments	Term Effective Date	Expiration of Term
Abigail Christensen (Seat E)	Immediately upon adoption of this Resolution	June 30, 2028

Passed and adopted on December 17, 2024.

ATTEST:	Mayor	
City Clerk		

Effective Date: December 17, 2024 Approving Attorney: Carrie Daggett